Denning Town Board Meeting Agenda

October 1st, 2019

Pledge of Allegiance.

Reading of Last Month's Minutes

Correspondence

Committee Reports:

- Highway report &
- Planning Board Report by Councilman Kevin Smith

Order of Business:

- > Pre-payment approval of Callanan Paving voucher for CHIPS reimbursement.
- > Resolution No. 50 of 2019 BAR Re-appointment
- Projects Update.

SUPERVISOR COMMENTS

BOARD COMMENTS

PUBLIC COMMENTS

ADJOURNMENT

Next Meetings:

Business Meeting at the Denning Town Hall **6**:00 PM Tuesday, October 8th, 2019 Followed by 2020 Budget Workshop

Regular Monthly Meeting at the Denning Town Hall and the 2020 Budget Public Hearing **6**:00 PM Wednesday, November 6th, 2019

The website is: www.denning.us

The public may now correspond with the Town of Denning at any of these

e-mail addresses:

townhall@denning.us supervisor@denning.us highway@denning.us townclerk@denning.us



Denning Town Board Meeting October 1st, 2019 Resolution No. 50 of 2019

WHEREAS New York State Real Property Law Section 523 grants the Town Board the right to appoint a Board of Assessment Review, and

WHEREAS the term for current appointment expired on September 30, 2019 and

WHEREAS the member has expressed a desire to volunteer for public service.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that Nancy Parrow be re-appointed to the Town of Denning Board of Assessment Review for the 5-year term as required by New York State Law, to expire September 30, 2024.